	N.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWA **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Republic of the Philippines**

Manila

Project	Reference Number:
P00551505MN	IX-1
505MN	145

₿

May 24, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR - -This Department Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, endorsing the request of **District Engineer Aminodin P. Maniri, Zamboanga del Norte 1st District engineering Office** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit; This refers q the memorandum dated 18 May 2021 of DPWH Region **IX** Director

			•		Justification:
P 3,000,000.00	Total:		P3,000,000.00	Total:	
₱ 30,000.00		EAO	₱ 30,000.00 💉	I	EAO
₽ 2,9/0,000.00	Square meter	144.0 Square meters	P 2,970,000.00		0.0 Square meters
	120 Lm .	CW1- Construction			Cw1- Construction
Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Allocation	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target
ridge, Barangay orte	Construction (Completion) of Foot Bridge, Bitoon, Jose Dalman, Zamboanga del Norte	Construction (Co Bitoon, Jose Dalr		npletion) of Foot an, Zamboanga d	Construction (Completion) of Foot Bridge, Barangay Bitoon, Jose Dalman, Zamboanga del Norte
ges - Local Bridges	Local Program - Local - Local Roads and Bridges - Local Bridges - Local Infrastructure Program	Local Program - Local - Local R - Local Infrastructure Program	and Bridges - tocal	cal - Local Roads a Istructure Program	Local Program - Local - Local Roads and Bridges - tocal Bridges - Local Infrastructure Program
			¢.	200561000 <	UACS No. 300119200561000 Project ID: P00551505MN
		Project Description	Project [
	As Modified		al	As per GAA/Original	A

- allocation as determined from the approved Program of Works and Detailed Engineering Design (DED) plans. The modification is requested to establish the quantified physical target of the project based on the released
- The bridge Pier "1" and Pier "2" have already been constructed under the GAA CY 2019.
- The project involves the construction of steel superstructure component of the bridge, steel wire ropes and deck,
- painting works. It also includes deadman/ anchor block at Pier 2 which constitutes 11.27% (₱ 334,652.45) of the project cost and constituting 83.63% (₱ 2,490,545.19) of the project cost. .

hence, approval hereof is recommended Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

Under Secretary ENCENTED

Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

2

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

WIN1E02640